Docket No.: 08CL5895-3

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 Tob coffings A A A	2480752 rached original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Director of the Officed States Faterit and Trademark	Childe. Ficado (200.0 a) Litached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan van de Broek Stephan Bouwens Maarten Campman Daniel Favre	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Company Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady, State/Prov.: NY
Other	Country: United States ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: _6/11/03; 6/11/03; 6/12/03; 6/11/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/250,067 June 2, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patricia S. DeSimone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,137 Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
96/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000121 070862 10250067	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	07-0862
Country: United States ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 17, 2003
Patricia S. DeSimone Name of Person Signing	Signature 50 Date
Total number of pages including of	

RECORDATION COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

(ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party
Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Leon Kalle
George P. Moloney Jr.

Execution Date 6/12/2003 6/2/2003 6/13/2003

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom. The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Aak 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maarten Campman of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Ligthartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYI, CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by:

VAN MEURS

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

Signed at towr	of, State of	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	
		Stephan Bouwens	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
S	ignature		
- I	Printed Name of Witness	<u>.</u>	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
S	Signature		
- I	Printed Name of Witness	_	

Signed at town of	f, State of	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	·
		Maarten Campman	·····
Witnessec by:		Date:	
Sign	nature		
Prin	nted Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Signature	nature		
 Prir	nted Name of Witness		

Signed at lov	wn of	, State of	, this _	day of	, 2003.	
			Inventor:			
			Daniel Favre			
Witnessed by	y: Signature		Date:			
	Printed Name of V					
Witnessed by:Signatur	y: Signature		Date:			
	Printed Name of V					

Signed at town o	of, State of	, this day of, 2003.	
		Inventor:	
		Cornelis Adrian us Maria van Gool	
	gnature	Date:	
Pri	inted Name of Witness		
_	gnature	Date:	

08CL5895-3

Signed at town of, Sta	nte of, this day of	, 2003.
	Inventor:	
	Leon <u>Kalle</u>	_
Witnessec by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witr	ness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	

08CL5895-3

ate of, this day of	, 2003.
Inventor:	
George P. Moloney Jr.	
Date:	
ness	
Date:	
ir	George P. Moloney Jr. Date:

08CL5895-3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Aak 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maarten Campman of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Ligthartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYL CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at to	own of State of	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	
		Jan van de Broek	-
Witnessed	by: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	,	
Witnessed i	by: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Bergen on 200m. The Signed at town of State of	Netherlands, this _// day of _fune_, 2003.
l	Inventor: Stephan Bouwens
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>June 11, 20</u> 03
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: June 11, 2003
WIS VAN MEURS	

Signed at town of State of	the lands the day of June 2003.
المستشد. المستشد	Marten Carleman
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: June 12, 2003
Stephan Bouwer Printed Name of Witness	175
Witnessed by: Makew Web	Date: JUNP 12, 2003
MARCO NEFT Printed Name of Witness	

Signed at to	own of, State of _	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	
		Daniel Favre	
Witnessed l	y: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed b	y: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

08CL5895-3 - 6 -	
Signed at town of, State	e of, this day of, 2003.
	Inventor:
	Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witnes	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witnes	

Signed at tow	vn of,	State of	, this day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:	
			Leon Kalle	
Witnessed by	signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of W	/itness		
Witnessed by	signature		Date:	

08CL5895-3

Signed at tov	vn of, State of	, this day of, 20	003.
		Inventor:	
		George P. Moloney Jr.	
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:	

08CL5895-3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Aak 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maarten Campman of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Ligthartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYL CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at tov	vn of	State of	this _	day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:		
			Stephan Bouw	ens	
Witnessed by	y: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of V				
Witnessed by	7: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of W				

Signed at tov	vn of	, State of	, this	day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:		
			Maarten Cam		_
Witnessed by		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by	7: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			

Signed at town of Water tord, State of New York, this 11 day of June, 2003
Inventor:
Daniel Favre
Witnessed by: Robert Rusundo Date: June 11, 2003 Signature
Robert Rusin Ko Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: April E. Doin Date: gune 11, 2003 Signature
JAMES E. SOIN

08CL5895-3	- 6 -		
Signed at to	own of	State of	, this day of, 2003.
			Inventor:
			Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Witnessed l	oy:		Date:
	Signature		
	Printed Name of W	/itness	
Witnessed l	oy: Signature		Date:
	Ū	W. T.	

08CL5895-3	- 7 -				
Signed at tox	vn of	State of	, this _	day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:		
			Leon Kalle		_
Witnessed b	y:		Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of				
Witnessed b	y:		Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of				

08CL5895-3	-8-		
Signed at to	wn of State of	, this day of	, 2003
		Inventor:	
		George P. Moloney Jr.	
Witnessed 1	by:	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed 1	by:	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Ank 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maailen Campinan of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Ligthartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYL CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Script No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at tos	wn of	State of	, this	day of	2003.
			Inventor:		
			Jan van de Bro	oek	-
Witnessed by	y: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name o				·
Witnessed b	y Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name o				

Signed at tov	vn of, Sta	te of		, this _	_ day of		_, 2003.
			Inventor:				
			Stephan	Bouwe	ns		
Witnessed by	7: Signature		Date:	.187		·	
	Digitalette						
	Printed Name of Witne	ess					
Witnessed by	/:		Date:	-			
	Signature						
	Printed Name of Witne						

Signed at to	wn of	State of		, this _	_ day of	2003.
			Inventor:			
			Maarten		nan	
Witnessed b	y: Signature		Date: _			
	Printed Name of W					
Witnessed b	y: Signature		Date:	<u> </u>		
	Printed Name of W	ïtness				

Signed at tow	n of	State of		_ this	_ day of	2003.
			Inventor			
			Daniel F	avre		
Witnessed by			Date:	· —		-
	Signature					
		ne of Witness				
Witnessed by:			Date:			
	Signature					
		ne of Witness				

Signed at town of Caetage 14, State of C	Inventor: 2003.
	Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Witnessed by: FPANGCO RUEDA Signature	Date: JUNE 12, 2003
15 Marks	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 12/06/03

Signed at to	wn of	, State of		this	day of	2003,
			Inventor:	•		
			Leon Kallo	e		
Witnessed hy:			Date:	- A.Im	·	
	Signature					
	Printed Name of V	Vitness				
Witnessed by:			Date:			
	Signature					
	Printed Name of W					

08CL5895-3 -7-

Signed at town o	f, State of		, this	day of	2003.
		Inventor:			
		George P.	Molon	ey Jr.	
*	nature	Date:			
Prir	ated Name of Witness				
-	ature	Date:			
	ted. Name of Witness				

08CL5895-3 -8-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Aak 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maarten Campman of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Ligthartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYL CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at tow	vn of	State of	this	day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:		
			Jan van de Br	oek	
	signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Wi				
•	: Signature		Date:		

Signed at to	wn of	, State of	, this day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:	
			Stephan Bouwens	
Witnessed b	y: Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of			
Witnessed b	y: Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of			

Signed at t	own ofState of	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	
		Maarten Campman	
Witnessed	by:	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed	by:	Date:	,
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

Signed at town of	State of	, this day of	, 2003.
		Inventor:	
		Daniel Favre	
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:	
Jigiaime			
Printed Na	me of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:	
Printed Na	me of Witness		

08CL5895-3 - 6 -		
Signed at town of	, State of	, this day of, 2003.
		Inventor:
		Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:
	ıme of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of Berger of State of Verhedwards, this 2 day of que -, 2003.
Inventor
Leon Kalle
Witnessed by: Date: 2nd pue -2003
Maarten Canpman
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Jan H. Veylen Date: 2nd - June - 2003
Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jan van de Broek of Heimolen 45, 4625 DC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Stephan Bouwens of Aak 19; 4617 GA Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Maarten Campman of Kalmoesberg 3, 4708 KN Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Daniel Favre of 27 Mill Run, Rensselaer, NY 12144; Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Oude Galgenstraat 110, 2950 Kapellen, Belgium; Leon Kalle of Jan Lightartstraat 8, 1321 KK, Almere, The Netherlands and George P. Moloney Jr. of 53 Smith Road, Mechanicville, NY 12118 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING A DIALKYL CARBONATE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,389 filed on June 25, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,916 filed August 8, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at to	wn of	_ State of	, th	nis	_day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:			
			Jan van de l	Broek		
Witnessed b	y:		Date:			
	Signature					
	Printed Name of					
Witnessed b	y:		Date:			
	Signature					
	Printed Name of	Witness				

Signed at tov	vn of	, State of		this	_day of _	, 2003.
			Inventor:			
			Stephan B	ouwe:	ns	
Witnessed by	y: Signature		Date:		A A STATE OF THE S	-
	Printed Name of V					
Witnessed by	y: Signature		Date:			-
	Printed Name of	Witness				

Signed at tov	vn of	_ State of		this	day of _		2003.
			Inventor:	-			
			Maarten (Campma			
Witnessed by	/: Signature		Date:	•		-	
	Printed Name of	Witness					
Witnessed by	y:		Date:		<u>-</u>	_	
	Signature						
	Printed Name of	Witness					

Signed at tov	vn of	, State of	, this day of	2003.
		,	Inventor:	
			Daniel Favre	
Witnessed by	y:		Date:	
	Signature			
	Printed Name o			
Witnessed by	y:		Date:	
	Signature			
	Printed Name of			

08CL5895-3	- 6 -	
Signed at to	wn of State of	f, this day of, 2003.
		Inventor:
,		Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Witnessed b	y:	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed b	y:	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

08CL5895-3	- 7 -					
Signed at tow	n of	, State of		this	day of	, 2003.
			Inventor:			
	-		Leon Kall		-	•• •
Witnessed by	r: Signature		Date:			
	Printed Name of V					
Witnessed by	r: Signature		Date:		ad range and the section of the sect	
	Printed Name of V	Witness				

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

10CE3073-3	
Signed at town of Waterford State of New	York, this 13 day of June, 2003.
	Inventor: George P. Moloney Jr.
Witnessed by Joseph M. Canatal	Date: 6-13-03
Joseph M. CARRATE Printed Name of Witness	Lot
Witnessed by: Mitnessed by: Signature	Date: 6-13-03
MICHAEL K. DUNCAN	
Printed Name of Witness	